Ersatzteilliste B2L/D2L

o
o
=

Parts List
Reservdelar
Pieces de rechange

Giiltig filr die Gerate-Ausfithrungen
For heater designs

Galler for f5ljande varm retyper
Valables pour les modéles d'appareile

B2L

201607 010000 -12V
201609 010000-12V
201634010000-12V
201661010000 -12V
201667 010000 ~-12V
201671010000 -12V
201689010000-12V

B2L-5

201627 010000 ~-12V
201633010000 -12V

D2L

251507 010000 ~12V
2515634010000 -12V
2561597010000 -~-12V
251625010000 -12V

© 251632010000 -12V

251684 010000 -12V
251690010000 -12V
251726010000 -12V

D2L-§

251528010000-12V
2515471 010000-12V

® Eberspdacher

J. Eberspacher
Eberspacherstr. 24
D-73730 Esslingen

Telefon (zentral)
{0711)939-00
Teiefax

(0711) 939-0500

Bestell-Nummer und Ersatzteile kdnnen nur in Verkaufseinheiten (VE) geliefert werden.
Verkaufseinheit {VE) Bei Angabe der benétigten Stickzahl beachten Sie bitte, daR die Bestell-
: Nr. bereits die in Spalte 3 angegebene Stiickzahl umfaBt.
| Order No. and Spare parts can only be supplied in specific package counts (VE). When

package counts (VE) stating the quantity required, please note that the Order No. already
covers the quantity shown in col. 3.

Bestéllningsnummer och Reservdelar kan endast levereras i bestéliningsenheter {VE). Vid uppgift av

bestaliningsenhet (VE} erforderligt antal, v g observera att bestallningsnumret redan avser det i
spalt 3 angivna antalet i styck.

No. de ecommande et Les piéces da rechange ne peuvent étre fournies qu’en quantités de com-

quantité de commande {VE) mande spécifiques (VE). En indiquant la quantité voulue, veuillez noter que

te No. de commande couvre déja la quantité indiquée dans ta col. 3.

201671950563  07.1994 Anderungen vorbehalten Printed in Germany

© Copyright J. Eberspacher

D20,D 21









- Nach rechts eingeriickte Teile in der Spalte ,Benennung” sind in dem vorhergehenden, nicht eingeriickten Teil enthalten.
Indented items in the “designation™ column belong to the preceding unindented item.

Delar vars namn i spalten “Benamning” hat flyttats till héger ingéende, icke inflyttad del.

Les piéces dont la désignation se trouve décalée en retrait vers la droite dans la rubrique “Désignation” sont comprises dans

la pidce précédente,

H = handelsiblich — Teile miissen im Fachhandsl selbst beschafft werden

H = commercially available — parts to be procured from specialized trade

H = Tillganglig i handeln — delarna méste man sjalv anskaffa i fackhandeln
H = dans le commerce — se procurer les pidces dans le commerce spécialisé

Bild-Nr. Sthckzahl
Fig. No. pro Gerdt
Bild nr. Req'. per
Ne Fig- heater Styck par
Styck per  bestallnings-
aggoragat enhet
Quantité Quantité
par appareil minimale

Stiickzahl
pro VE
Pkg. count

Benennung
Designation
Benamning
Désignation

Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
Bestaliningsnr.
No. Référence

n.B. = nach Bedarf
as required
efter behor
suivant besoin

201807
201608
201627
201833
201634
251507
251528
251534
251541

201661/201667
251597/251625

201671

251632/251684

251690
201689
| 25 1725

Varmevixlare

Echangeur de chaleur

Véarmevaxiare

Echangeur de chaleur

Sealing plate

Tatningsplatta
Plaque d'étanchéité

inférieura

supérieure

Warmetauscher
Heat exchanger

Warmetauscher
Heat exchanger

Dichtungsplatte

Warmeschutzblech unten
Lower heat protection plate
Varmeskyddsplat, undre
Tdle d'isolation calorifuge,

Wirmeschutzblech oben
Upper heat protection plate
Varmeskyddsplat, ovre
Toéle d’isolation calorifuge,

AuBenschale unten
mit Ddmpfungsteilen
Casing, lower half,
with damping pieces
Yiterkdpa, undre,
med dampningsdelar
Enveloppe inférieure,

201634060000

25 1507 06 0000
A 251597060000
{25 1632 9901 03)

201607010012
{25 16329901 31)

251507890107
{261632990121)

251507990108
{26 16329901 22}

251507990202

avec pi¢ces d'amortissement

AuBenschale unten
mit Dampfungsteilen
Casing, lower half,
with damping pieces
Ytterkapa, undre,
med dampningsdelar
Enveloppe inférieure,

201634990201
{251632990101)

avec pitces d'amortissement

Bestell-Nr. [.. .... .. .. ..) = Sonderkennzeichnung VW
Order No. [.. .... .. .. ..) = Specialmarks VW
Bestdliningsar. {.. .... .. .. ..} = Specialkinnetocken VW
No. Référence (.. ... .. .. ..} = Numéro code Volk q




A1\

Bild-Nr. Stiickzah!  Stiickzah! Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Fig. No. pro Ger8t pro VE Designation Order No.
Bild nr. Req'. per Pkg. count Benamning Bestallningsnr,
N2 Fig. heater Styck par Désignation No. Référence
Styck per  bestalinings-
aggregat enhet
Quantité Quantité
par appareil minimale

2016807
201609
201627
201633
201634
2515807
251529
251534
251541
201661/201667
251697/251625
201671
251632/251684
251630
201689

251725

6 1 1 AuBenschale oben 201634990206
mit Dampfungsteilen {251632990102)
Casing, uppaer half,
with damping pieces
Yiterkapa, Ovre,
med démpningsdelar
Enveloppe supérieure,
avec pidces d'amortissement

7 n.B. 10 Isolierscheibe 201607010016 |o|e|ojo|j0 /0 (0|0 (o/e|o|o(ee
Insulating washer
isoteringsskiva
Rondelle d'isolation

8 1 1 Ubarhitzungsschalter 201607010010 (¢(eio{e|e/o|o|0/e|e|oio|ole
Safety thermal cutout switch {26 16329901 26)
Overhettningsstrémstailare
Interrupteur de surchauffe

9 1 10 Isolierplatte 201607010017 [
Insulating washer
Isoleringsskiva
Rondelle d'isolation

10 1 1 Haltefeder 251534010003 |¢|(eoiv(o|o|0 /a0 (e/o(eo(ee]je
Retaining spring (2516329901 24)
Bygel
Collier

11 1 5 Zwischenstlick 20600160 (oo (oo |o|/0|j0|0/o|e|/ojo| e
Holder (2516329901 43) '
Hallare
Support

2 1 1 Thermoschalter 251534010002 (e |(ej(e|eo/eoio|®|o|o(ele|oie|e
Temperature switch (2516329901 25)
Termostromstallare
Thermo-rupteur

12a - 1 1 Ring - 251597010002 (. |®|®
Ring
Ring
Joint

13 1 20 ' Dichtring 251684010002 (o (oio|e|e|e|o|oio(o|o|sie|e
fur Befestigung Geblise {2516329901 29)
Sealing ring for fastening
blower
- Packningsring for flaktfaste
Bague d'étanchéité pour
fixation turbine

- LLL]

5o viele Isolierscheiben unterlegen, wie vor der Reparatur montiert waren Thermoschalter mit Haltefeder austauschen
Position here the same number of washers as were present before repair Temperature switch with retaining spring replace
Hér laggs under sa minga skivor som fanns innan reparationen Termostrdmstallare med bygel byt ut

Monter le mé&me nombre de rondelles qu'avant la réparation Thermo-rupteur avec collier & remplacer

e
o

Bestell-Nr. (.. .... .. .. ..} = Sonderkennzeichnung VW 5
Order No. {.. .... .. .. ..} = Speacialmarks VW

Bestdliningsar. {.. ... .. .. ..} = Specislknnetacken VW

Na. Référence (.. .... .. .. .} = Numéco code Yolkswagen



Bild-Nr. Stlckzahl
Fig. No. pro Gerat
Bild nr.  Req" per
N° Fig. heater
Styck per
aggregat
Quantité
par appareil

Stiickzahl
pro VE

Pkg. count
Styck par
bestéllnings-
enhet
CQuantité
minimale

Bestel-Nr.
Order No.
Bestallningsnr.
No. Référence

Benennung
Designation
Ben&mning
Désignation

201807
201809
201627
201833
201634
251507
251529
251534
251541

201661/201667
251587/251825

20167

251632/25 1684

251690
201689
251725

14 1

156 1

15a 1

158b 1

15¢ 1

.15d 1

15e 1

15f 1

16 1

17 1

5

201390000006
(2516329901 28)

Spannschelle

far Befestigung Geblisa
Clamp for fixing blower
Klamma for flaktfaste
Collier de serrage pour
fixation turbine

201643010011
{201871990101)

Gliihziindkerze
Glow-spark plug
Glédtandstift

Bougie & incandescence

Glithkerze

Glow-plug

Glodstift

Bougie de réchauffage
ot d'allumage

251384010002
251384010010
(2616329901 27)

Kerzenkappe 251507010501
Cap

Képa

Gaine de protection
Karzenkappe vollst. 201607990200
Cap

Képa

Gaine de protection
Abdeckkappe - 13231007
Sleeve
Genomfiring
Posse-cbbie
Federmuiter 11910054
Sheet-metal nut
Platmutter
Ecrou

-

Kerzenkappe mit Kabel 251607010700
Cap -

Kapa

Gaine de protection

Zindleitungsstecker 20600150
Ignition wire plug connector {201671 9901 04}
Téandledningsstickpropp

Fiche du cable d’allumage

Geblase 201607992300
Blower 251597992000
Flakt (2516329901 04)
Turbine

Bastell-Nr. {.. .... .. .. ..} = Sonderkennzeichnung VW 6

OrderNo.{.. .... .. .. .J= Sr
Bostillningsnr. |.. .... .. .. ..

ecialmarks VW

= SpecialkEnnstacken YW
No. Référence [.. .... .. .. _.) = Numéro code Volkswagen

~



T\

Bild-Nr. Stiickzahl  Stdckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Fig. No. pro Gerst pro VE Designation Order No. 5 g g
Bild nr.  Req” per Pkg. count Bendmning Bestiliningsnr. ool lo
N2 Fig.  heater Styck par Désignation No. Référence olo| |o
Styck per  bestalinings- LAY [
aggregat  enhet o|a|NiaSS(ISF e HI=IFig
Cuantite Quantite .22222255593922
par appareil minimale QIKIIRIQIRISIS18I818I8)e
18 1 1 Ventifatorrad, gewuchtet 201607992100 (o |o|o|e|ele(ele|ols]e eiele
Fan wheel, batanced (26 16329901 05)
Ventifatorhjul, utbatancerat
Reus de turbine, débalourdée
19 1 5 Kupplung, volist. 201607992200 |@
Coupling (251632990107)
Koppling
Accouplement
20 1 1 Leiterplatte vollfhalb 201607010100
Printed circuit board
Ledarplatta
Plaquette & circuits imprimés
-~ 1 1 Leiterplatta 251507010100 |e
Printed circuit board 251597010100
Ledarplatta 201661010100

Plaquette & circuits imprimés {25 1632 9901 08)

21 1 1 Zandfunkengeber 201627010200
Ignition coil 201627010400 |@
Tandgnistebildare :
Excitateur d'allumage

22 ] 1 Spiralgehduse 201607200001 |e
Spiral housing (2516329901 23)
Spiralkipa
Carter de fa spirale

23 1 1 Elektromotor 12 V 201607200200 {®
Electric motor 12 V (2516329901 06)
Elmotor 12V )
Moteur électrique 12 V

- 1 1 Elektromotor 12 v 201627200200
Electric motor 12V
Elmotor 12V
Moteur électrique 12 V

24 1 1 Brennstoffdosierpumpe 201607450000 |®
Fuel metering pump
Branslepump
Pompe de dosage de carburant

- 1 1 Brennstoffdosierpumpe 201627450000
Fuel metering pump
Branslepump
Pompe de dosage de carburant

- 1 1 Brennstoffdosiarpumpe 251507 45 0000
Fuel metering pump
Branslepump
Pompe de dosage de carburant

® | 201689
I AF a=Ar-

Bostell-Nr. {.. ... ._ .. ..} = Sonderkennzeichnung Vi 7
Order No. {.. .... .. .. ..} = Specialmarks VW

Bestillningsar. | «« 1) = Spacialkfnnetecken VW

No. Référence {.. ... .. .. ..) = Numéro code Volkswagen




Stiickzahl
pro VE

Pkg. count
Styck par
bestéllnings-

Bild-Nr.
Fig. No.
Bild nr.
N< Fig.

Stlickzahl
pro Gerét
Req'. per
heater
Styck per
aggregat enhet
Quantité Quantité
par appareil minimale

Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
Bestéllningsnr.
No. Référence

Benennung
Designation
Benamning
Désignation

201807
201809
201627
201633
201634
251507
251528
251534
251541

201661/201667
251597/251825

201671

251632/251684

251690
20 1689
251725

24a 1

20

24b 1 1

25 1 1

26

n.B. Ifdm

27 1 1

27a 1 1

Brennstoffdosierpumpe 251529450000
Fuel metering pump

Branslepump

Pompe de dosage de carburant

Topfsieb 201312000006
Pot-shaped strainer
Karsil

Filtre en forme de pot
Schiauchstutzen 201621450002
Hose connection

Slangstuts

Tubulare

201634800600
2018098006 01

Aufhangung, vollst.
Holder

Hillare

Support
Dichtungsband 32800110
Sealing tape

Isoleringsband

Bands d"étanchéité

201834010002
{2016715890102)

Dichtung an Glithkerzen-
stutzen, Abgas- und Ver-
brennungsluftstutzen
Sealing for glow plug
connection and exhaust/
combustion air connection
Tatning for glodstiftsstuts,
avgas- och forbrénnings-
luftstutsar

Joint sur douilles pour
bougie et gaz d’échappement
ot air de combustion

251507010012
251597010012
(2516329901 30)

Dichtung an Gitthkerzen-
stutzen, Abgas- und Ver-
brennungsluftstutzen
Sealing for glow plug
connection and exhaust/
combustion air connection
Tatning for glodstiftsstuts,
avgas- och forbrannings-
luftstutsar

Joint sur douilles pour
bougie et gaz d'échappement
et air de combustion

Stiitzblech
Reinforcing plate
Fordons vagg

Tble de renforcement

201834010004
(2516329501 34)

Bestell-Nr. .. ..
OrderNo. L., .vov o0 .
BestMinlagsnr.
Mo Référence (.. ...

..} = Speciatmarks VW

vrvn e = Senderkennzeichnung VW

. -« .} = Specialkdnnetecken VW
o «v o = Numéro code Volkswagen



A1\

Bild-Nr. Stickzahl  Stdckzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Fig. No. pro Gerdit proVE Designation Order No. ~|w| =
Bild nr. Req par Pkg. count Bendmning Bestillningsnr. o8 2
N° Fig. heater Styck par Désignation No. Référence ol |&
Styck per  bestallnings- ey o
aggregat  enhat ’68'«“8%8&’3353:%882
Quantité Quantité 9292235232299225
par appareil minimale S Y S R N N R B R E s
27b 4 - Blechschraube B 4,2x13 10861522 |0 (e |0 (o e|o|o|e eoieleloje gl
DIN 7981 ~ 1.4301
Shest metal screw B 4,2x13
N 7981 - 1.4301
Platskruv B8 4,2x13
DIN 7681 - 1.4301
Vis Parker B4,2x13
DIN 7981 - 1.4301
28 1 1 Ansaugschalldimpfer 2016098004 00 e |oe® L AL A AL I IL )
Intake silencer 201683800500 ole
Insugningsijuddampare
Silencieux d'aspiration d‘air
- 1 ] Ansaugschalldémptar 201451010100 |@| @ L L
Intake silencer
Insugningsljuddampare
Silencieux d"aspiration d'air
29 1 1 Schlauchverbindungsteil 6 -6 -8 26231160 |o|eo|e 0|00 (0|0 |o|o|o|(eeie
Piece 6-6-6
Stycke 6-6-6
Raccorc 6-6-6
30* 1 1 Kabelbaum 201607010300 ®
Cable tree 201661010300 ]
Kabelknippe 251597010300 ™
Faisceau de cable 251632 -~ 251632010300 ®
201671010300 @
2016890106300 [ ]
- 1 1 Kabelbaum 201627010300 |® LAL AL JL L L L
Cable tree 251684 + 251684010300 ]
Kabelknippe 251690010300 L
Faisceau de céble 251725010300 1
31 1 1 Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 201609801000 [ ]
regler 251632800200 L
Wire for room thermostat
Kabel till rumstemperaturreglage
Cable vers le thermo-rupteur
d'ambiance
- | 1 Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 201633801000 |@ ® L ]
regler
Wire for room thermostat
Kabel till rumstemperaturreglage
Céable vers le thermo-rupteur
d’ambiance
{L= 2000)
* Nicht ab Lager lieferbar, Fertigung auf Bestellung
* Not available as stock, will be manufactured on order
* Kan inte levereras frn lager, tillverkning p4 bestallning
* Livraison ex stock impossible, fabrication sur demande




Bild-Nr. Stdckzahl  Sthckzah!
Fig. No. pro Gerdt  pro VE
Bild nr.  Req’ per Pkg. count
N2 Fig. heater Styck par
Styck per  bestéllinings-
aggregat enhst
Quantité Quantité
par appareit minimale

8enennung Bestall-Nr.
Designation Order No.
Benémning Bestaliningsnr.
Désignation No. Référence

201807
201609
201627
201833
201834
261607
251529
2515634
251541

201661/201667
251597/251625

201871

251632/251684
251690
20 1689
2517256

- 3 1

32 1 t

32a 1 1

32b 2 -

32¢ 1 1

Kabel zum Raumtemperatur- 201633801100
regler

Wire for room thermostat

Kabel till rumstemperaturregiage

Cable vers le thermo-rupteur

d’'ambiance

{L= 4000}

Kabet zum Raumtemperatur- 201634801000
regler

Wire for room thermostat

Kabel till rumstemperaturreglage

Céable vers le thermo-rupteur

d’ambiance

(L= 1000}

Ersatzsicherung 20400091
Replacement fuse

Reservdets-sikring

Fusible de rechange

Ersatzsicherung 460 26 000
Kennzeichen = gelber Ring
Replacement fuse

Mark: yellow ring
Reservdels-sikring
Beteckning: gul ring
Fusible de rechange
Marquage: cercle jauna
Glohwendelschalter 201627010019
Heating coil switch
Glodspiralbrytare
Interrupteur du filament boudine

Blechschraube B 3,6 x9,5 10861 841
DIN 7981 - 1.4301

Sheet metal screw B 3,5 x 9.5

DIN 7881 - 1.4301

Platskruv B 3,5 x 9,5

DIN 7981 - 1.4301

Vis Parker B 3,6 x 9.6

DIN 7981 - 1.4301

TemperaturfGhler 201689010004
Temperature sensor
Temperaturk&nnare

Sonde de température

{201671990103)

Bestell-Nr. {.. .... .. .. ..} = Sonderkennzeichnung VW 10

Order Mo, (.. ... .. .. ..} = Specialmarks VW

Bestallningsne. (.. -... .. .. .} = Specialkdnneteckan VW
No. Référence {.. .... .. .. ..J = Humére code Volkswagen



1\

Bild-Nr. Stickzahl  Stiickzaht Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Fig. No. pro Gerat pro VE Designation - QOrder No. 514 3
Bild nr.  Req’ per Pkg. count Benamning Bestéliningsnr. ©olw!| o
N2 Fig. heater Styck par Désignation No. Référence oha ©
Styck per  bestillnings- I P R O O I X g FN: - g olo |
eggrogat  enhet glo(ele| a2l 3812 bl 2 B 8
Quantité Quantité pind St Sl ot D Kol g Kol B o et i 2t bl ol
par appareil minimale 8838833&3838&&33
33 1 1 Steuergerft 12 V 201607500000 (¢|e|e|e|® 0 e|eie
Control unit 12 V 251597500000 deioiele|gle.
Styrenhet 12 V
Coffret de commande automatique
34 1 1 Raumtemperaturregler 201609801100 L
Room thermostat 201634801100 |@| |ojo|o|o|e|e|e
Rumstemperaturreglage 20168980 1100 ®
Thermo-rupteur d'ambiance
34a 1 1 Raumtemperaturregler 251597801100 [ ] ®
Room thermostat 201661801200 ]
Rumstemperaturreglage 201671801100 &
Thermo-rupteur d'ambiance 251632801100 ®
251725803100 ®
35 1 1 Dichtleiste 201634010005 ¢lojo|o|o|o|e|o|oio|eieoeiv|ele
Sesling strip (2616329901 32)
Tatningslist
Baguette d'étanchéitd
36 1 1 Dichtleiste 201634010006 (@ |/®jeo 0 0jeleolo|e|oje/e|e|elele
Sealing strip {251632990133)
Tatningslist
Baguette d’étanchéité
37 2 1 Matallgummipuffer 201609050004 (¢|o|oje|jeojeoio e|o|ele ®
Matal-rubber buffer
Metallgummifot
Amortisseur metal-caoutchouc
38 4 1 Metatigummipuffer 201607650002 (o|eie|o|o|o|o|o|e(e|olo(e|e
Moetal-rubber buffer 33000038 ol®
Metallgummifot
Amortisseur matal-caoutchouc
39 4 1 Aufhingewinkel 201607650001 |@|e|olo|eo|e|e|eo e|e!ejeje|e
Holder 201689050002 L J1
Hallare
Support
41 1 10 VerschluBkappe 20400102 (o |o(o|oie|o|o|e|o|/eooieie|e
Sealing cap
Lock
Calotte d'obturation
42 1 1 Halter 251697800001 (o/e/e|jeoojo|e|ja|s|ele(ele|e
Holder 25 1688 65 00 01 e0
Hallare
Support
43 1 10 Masseband 208460010024 (ole|e(e]® ] bd b
Cable tree
Kabelknippe
Faisceau cbles
Bestell-Nr. (.. .... .. .. ..} = Sondeckennzaichnung YW 1
Ocder No. (.. .... .. .. .) = Specialmarks VW

Bestillniagsne. .. .... .. ..

No. Référence (.. ... .. ..

.-} = Speciatkdnnetecken VW
..}-ll A mdell 17




Bild-Nr.
Fig. No.
8ild nr.
Ne Fig.

Stackzah!
pro Gaerat
Req. per
heater
Styck per
aggregat
Quantité

Stiickzah!
pro VE

Pkg. count
Styck par
bestallnings-
enhet
Quantité

par appareil minimale

Benennung
Designation
Benamning
Désignation

Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
Bestaliningsor.
No. Référence

201807
201809
201627
201633
201834
251507
251529
251534
251541

201861/201667
251587/25 1625

201871

251632/251684
251680
20 1689

44

45

48

49

60

50a

23

27

Rohrwinke!
Angle pipe
Vinkelrdr
Tuyau coudé

Runddichtung
Gasket
Rundtatning
Joint circulaire

Linsenschraube M 5x 16
DIN 7985-482Zn 8
Fillister head bolt M 6Xx 16
DIN 7886-487n 8

Skruv MBx16

DIN 7985-4.872n 8

Vis Atéte bombée M 5x 16
DIN 7985-4.87n 8

Linsenschraube M 4x 8
DIN 7985-4.82n 8
Fillister head bolt M 4x 8
DIN 7985-487Zn 8

Skruv M 4x8

DIN 7985-4.87n 8

Vis 4 téte bombée M 4 x B
DIN 7985-4.87n 8

Blechschraube B 4,2x 9.5
DIN 7981 - 1.4301

Sheet metal screw B 4.2x9,5
DIN 7981 - 1.4301
Platskruv B 4,2x 9.5

DIN 7281 - 1.4301

Vis Parker B 4,2x 9,5

DIN 7981 - 1.4301

Scheibe A 4,3

DIN 125 -PA 6
Washer A 4,3

DIN 126 -PA S
Bricka A 4,3

DIN 125 -PA G
Rondelle crantée A 4,3
DIN125-PAS

201609800500

32075197

10861521

12031011

®
L J
@

251725

12




XN

20 1689
251725

Bitd-Nr. Stdckzahl  Stickzahl Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Fig. No. proGerit proVE Designation Order No. ol |a
Bild nr. Req’ per Pkg. count Bendmning Bestallningsnr. & o 3
N2 Fig. heater Styck par Désignation No. Référence olal |a
Styck per  best&linings- o g
aggregat  enhet SIBISIRS IS RS F I I= NS
Quantité Quantité g e o 1 e i el e P 22 l2e
par appareil minimale QIRIRIRIRICINIBRIRISISIIL
51 1 - Zylinderschraube M 6x 30 10010125 eo0|00(aoieoieeloe
DiN 912-8.82Zn 8
Gewinde bis Kopf

Cheese-head screw M 6x 30
DIN912-8.8Zn 8

Thread up to screw head
Cylinderskruv M 6x 20
DIN912-882n8

Gangad till huvud

Vis & téte cylindrique M 6 x 20
DIN912-88Zn 8

Filet jusqu‘a la téte

52 2 - Linsenschraube M 3x 10 H
DIN 7985-482Zn8
Fillister head screw M 3x 10
DIN 7985-4.872n 8
SkruwvM 3x 10
DIN 7985-4.8272n 8
Vis & téte bombée
DIN 7985-4.8Zn 8

53 18 - Linsenschraube M 5x8 10361 100
DIN 7985 - 1.4301
Fillister head screw M 6 x 8
DIN 7985 — 1.4301
SkruvM 5x 8
DIN 7985 - 1.4301
Vis 4 téte bombée
DIN 7985 ~ 1.4301

- 2 - Linsenschraube M 5x 12 H
DIN 7985-48Zn 8
Fillister head screw M 5x10
DIN 7985-482Zn 8
Skruv M BEx10
DIN 7985-482n 8
Vis & téte bombée
DIN 7985-4.8Zn 8

53a 16 - Scheibe A 5,3 DIN 125 PA 6§ 12031010
Washer A, 3DIN 125 PA 6
Bricka A5.3DIN 125 PA 6
Rondelle crantée A 5,3 DIN 125 PA 6

56 1 1 Schlauchverbindungsteil 8-6 -8 262311561
Piece 8-6-8
Stycke 8-6-8
Raccord 8-6.8

57 1 L Schlauchverbindungsteil 10-6-10 26231152
Piece 10-6-10
Stycke 10-6-10
Raccord 10-6-10

13



Bild-Nr.  Stickzahl

Fig. No.
Bild nr.
N, Fig.

pro Gerét
Req’ per
heater
Styek per
aggregat
Quantité

Stdckzaht
pro VE

Pkg. count
Styck par
besialinings-
enhet
Quantité

par appareil minimalg

Berennung
Designation
Benamning
Désignation

Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
Bestillningsnr.
No. Référence

201807
201809
201627
2018633
201634
251507
251529
251534
251541

201661/201667
251597/25 1625

201671

251632725 1684
25 1690
| 20 1689

68

59

60

61

52

63

64

65

66

67

68

§

Hdm

ifdm

-Schlaiichschellen @ 11 mm
Hose clip @ 11 mm
Slangklimma @ 11 mm
Collier de serrage © 11 mm

Schlauchschellen @ 12 mm
Hose clip @ 12 mm
Slangklimma &8 12 mm
Collier de serrage & 12 mm

Schlauchschellen @ 14 mm
Hose clip @ 14 mm
Slangkiamma @ 14 mm
Collier de serrage @ 14 mm

Schiauchschelien @ 9 mm
Hose clip @ 9 mm
Slangkismma @ 9 mm .
Collier de serrage @ 9 mm

Schiauch 5x 3 {Meterwarg)
-Hose 5x 3
"Sfang 5x 3

Tuyau 5x3

Schlauch 3,5 x 3 (Meterware)
Hose 3,5x 3
Slang 3,5x3

" Tuyau 3,6x3

Rohr 4x 1,26 {innen-g 1.5 mmj}
“{Meterware)

Tubing 4x1,25 (Innen-@ 1.5 mm}
Ror 4x 1,25 {Innen-@ 1.5 mm)
Tuyau 4x1,25 {Innen-@ 1,5 mmj)

Rohr 6x 2 (innen-@ 2 mmj}
{Meterware)

Tubing 6 x 2 (Innen-g 2 mmy
Ror 6x 2 {lnnen-@ 2 mmj}
Tuyau 6x2 (Innen-g 2 mm)

Rohrschelle
Pipe clip
Kidmma

Bride d'attache

102063011098

102063012098

102063014098

102063002098

36075350

36075 300

09031118

09031125

15200139

Tille 201280090103

Sleeve
Genomféring
Passe-cébie

Reduzierbuchse

Spacer
Distansmetal!anlaggsbﬁcka
Entretoise

20831019

14




Bild-Nr.
Fig. No.

Bild ar,
M2 Fig.

bestallnings-

par appareil minimale

Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Designation Order No.
Benamning Bestallningsnr.
Désignation No. Référence

201607
201609
201627
201633
201634
2515607
251529
251634
251541

69

70

M

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Trager rechts 201629800005
Support, r.-h. 201689050003
Hallare, hGger

Support de droite

Trager links 201629800004
Support, |.-h. 201689050001
Hallare, vanster .

Support de gauche

Halter 201533880007
Hoider

Hallare

Support

Winkelstiick 201348030002
Angle

Fastvinkal

Equerre

Sechskantmutter M 6 H
CIN 934-5Zn 8

Hexagon nut M 6

DIN 934-5Zn 8

Sexkantmutter M 6

DIN934-52Zn 8

Ecrou 4 6 pans

DIN934-5Zn g

Federscheibe B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12 H
Serrated lockwasher
BBDIN1372n12

Sparrbricka B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12
Rondelle crantée B 6 DIN 137 Zn 12

Schiauchschelle 102064090110
Hose clip

Slangklamma

Collier de serrage

Rohrschelle 15261102
Pipe clip

Klamma

Bride d'attache

Flexibles Wendelrohr 36061289
Flexible spiral pipe

Flexibelt spiralrdr

Flexible

Schlauchschelle 1020640200232
Hose clip

Slangklamma

Collier de serrage

15

'\XN

201661/201667
25 1697/25 1625
201671
25 1632/26 1684
25 1690

[ 26 1689

I 2R 17”6




Bild-Nr.
Fig. No.
Bild nr.
N° Fig.

Stickzahl  Stickzahl
pro Gerdt  pro VE

Req". per Pkg. count
heater Styck par
Styck per  bestélinings-
aggreqgat enhet
Quantité Guantité

par apparsil minimale

Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
Bestallningsnr.
No. Référence

Benennung
Designation
Bendmning
Désignation

201607
201609
201627
2018633
201634
251507
| 251529

201661/201667
251597/25 1625

2515634
251541
20187

251632/251684

251680
201689
251725

79

80

81

83

84

856

86
86a
86b

86¢

87

88

n.B. -

Endhiilse
Tubing
Ror
Tuyau

251482800001

Ubergangsstiick @ 80 mm/ 201607 800001
& 100 mm

Adapter dia. 90 mm/100 mm
Overging @ 90 mm/@ 100 mm
Pitce de transition @ 90/100 mm
Sicherungshatter 20400099
Fuse carrier

Sakringshillare

Porte fusible

Kabelschuh A 8-6 DIN 46225 Sn 8 H
Eyelet A 8-6 DIN 46225 5n 8
Kabelsko A 8.6 DIN 46225 Sn 8
Cosse do cdble A 8-6 DIN 46225 5n &

Kabelband 5,0 x 200 mm I3shar H
200 N Kunststoff

Tape 5.0x 200 mm, removable,

200 N plastic

Kabefband, 5.0 x 200 mm laslig,

200 N plast

Collier de serrage, amovible,

200 N plastique

Universalschalter
Universal switch
Universalstrédmbrytare
Commutateur universe!

201629801200

Schaltuhr 12V
Timer12 V
Tidur 12V
Minuterie 12V

251482890900
251482891900
251482893500

Befestigungsteile 251482700100
Holder

Hallare

Support de minuterie
Anzeigeleuchte rot 251133080801
Indicator lamp
Kontrollampa

Lampe témoin
Gllihlampe fiir Anzeige- 20700011
leuchte 12 V

fiir Universalschalter 12V

tamp bulb 12V

Glédlampa 12 V

Lampa & indcandescence 12V

16




R

A1\

Bild-Nr. Stlickzahl  Stlckzaht Benennung Bestell-Nr,
Fig. No. pro Gerat proVE Designation Order No.
Bild nr.  Req'. per Pkyg. count Bendmning Bestatiningsnr.
N2 Fig. heater Styck par Désignation No. Réfarence

Styck per  bestéllnings-
aggregat enhet
Quantité Cuantits

par appareil minimale

201607
201609
201827
201833
201634
261507
251529
25 1534
25 1541
201681/201667
251597/26 1625
201671
25 1632/251684
251690

90 1 1 Kabeldurchfihrung 32031060
Wire protecting sleave
Kabelgenomfiring

Passe-céble

91 1 1 Relais 20300 065
Relay 251684 - 20300073
Reld (25 163281 44.00)
Relais

92 1 1 Kabelstrang Bedienung fir 20 16298007 00

Universaischalter

Cable for control of

universal switch

Kabelstrang mandvrering for
universalstrdmbrytare

Faisceau de cébte pour la

commande du commutateur universel

94 2 - Flexibles Rohr @& 90 36000118
Flexible piping
Flexibelt ror
Tuyau flexible

95 2 - Flexibles Rohr @ 100 36000123
Flexible piping
Flexibelt rér
Tuyau flexible

96 1 1 Dichtungsplatte 201629800007
Sealing plate
Tétningsplatta
Plaque d’étanchéité

a7 1 1 Stutzen 2016298006 00
Connection piece
Stutsar
Raccord

a8 1. 1 Halter . 201671800300
Holder
Héltare
Support

29 1 1 Abgasendrohr 201671800008
Exhaust pipe
Avgasréhr
Tuyau d'evacuation
des gaz briles

100 1 1 Schelle 201671800005
' Clip
Kilamma
Collier de fixation

| 201689
IETRER L

[ ]
®
®
®

Bestell-Nr. {.. .... .. .. ..} = Sondarkennzeichrung VW 17
Order No. (.. .... .. .. ..} = Speciafmarks YW :
Bestillningsne. (.. ... .. .. ..} = Specialkbnnetecken VWV

No. Référence (.. .... .. .. ..} == Numéro cods Volk a




Bild-Nr.
Fig. No.
Bild nr.
Ne Fig.

Stickzahl
pro Gerat
Req'. per
heater
Styck per
aggregat enhat
Quantité Quantité
par appargil minimale

Stickzahl
pro VE
Pkg. count
Styck par

bestéllnings-

Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
Bestélningsnr.
No. Référence

Benennung
Designation
Benamning
Désignation

201807
201609
201627
201633
201634
251507
251529
251534
251541

2016617201867

251597/251625

201671

256 1632/25 1684
251690
201689
251725

103

105

106

107

108

109

110

Ausstrdmer, drehbar,
9 90/100 mm

201609800900

“Air outlet, rotatable,

dia. 90/100 mm
Galler, vridbart,

@ 90/100 mm

Sortie d'air, orientable,
@ 90/100 mm
Ausstrdmer, drehbar, 221050892100
B 75/100 mm

Air outlet, rotatable,

dia. 75/100 mm

Galler, vridbart,

& 75/100 mm

Sortie d'air, orientable, '

@ 75/400 mm

Luftverteilerkasten, vollst. 201607890100
Air distribution box, complete

Luftférdelardosa, kompl,

Boite de distribution d'air, compl.

Kabelstrang Plus-Minus 201635800100
Plus-minus cable

Kabelstrang plus-minus

Faisceau de cable positif-négatif

Blenda
Screan
Skarm
Parmeau de recouvrement

33000004
33000005

Haltewinkel 33000105
Holding angle
Fastvinket

Corniere

2.5m
50m

201667 890100
201667890200

Kabel zum Raum-
temperaturregler
Cable to room
thermostat

Kabel till rumtem-
peraturregulatorn
Cable vers le
thermostat d’ambiance

50m 201671800200

5.0m 251632800200

Kabelbefestiger 15622011
Clip

Klamma

Agrafe

Temperaturregler
Temperature regulating switch
Temperaturraglage
Thermostat de régulation

201629800900

* e

18



A1\

Temperature regulating switch

Temperaturreglage
Thermostat de régulation

"Bild-Nr. Stdckzahl  Stiickzaht Benennung Bestell-Nr.
Fig. No. proGerit pro VE Designation Order No. ~[ob |«
Bild nr.  Req" per Pkg. count Benamning Bestallningsnr, S8 2
N° Fig.  heater Styck par Désignation No. Référence oliol @
Styck per  bestalinings- LA L S £
aggregat  enhet 3833%8%3;53::&8%3
Guantité Quantité 2222823222222922
par appareil minimale QIR|RIRIRISIGIGISIRILIRIBILIS
111 1 1 Stutzen 201297000001 [o{o/e|e|o|ojeis|o(e|osle|e
Connection piece
Stutsar
Raccord
112 1 1 Temperaturregler 201629800900 (@] |® L AL oo|eoe

19




